Technical Data
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
Original Instructions
Drive Features: AppView™, CustomView™, QuickView™, and MainsFree™ configuration and programming tools.
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
Catalog Number Explanation 8
Technical Specifications 9

Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD001D-EN-E - January 2014 11
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
Dimensions and Weights
Frame/Rating Cross-Reference
Catalog Number Description
PowerFlex 520-Series Drive Ratings
25B - V 2P5 N 1 0 4
Drive Voltage Rating Rating Enclosure HIM Emission Class Version
PowerFlex 523 PowerFlex 525
Output Ratings
Input
Voltage Range Total Watts Loss Frame Size
Normal Duty Heavy Duty Output
Current (A)Catalog No. Catalog No. HP kW HP kW
100...120V AC (-15%, +10%) – 1-Phase Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
25A-V1P6N104 – 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6 85...132 20.0 A
25A-V2P5N104 25B-V2P5N104 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5 85...132 27.0 A
25A-V4P8N104 25B-V4P8N104 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 4.8 85...132 53.0 B
25A-V6P0N104 25B-V6P0N104 1.5 1.1 1.5 1.1 6.0 85...132 67.0 B
200...240V AC (-15%, +10%) – 1-Phase Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
25A-A1P6N104 – 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6 85...132 20.0 A
25A-A2P5N104 25B-A2P5N104 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5 170...264 29.0 A
25A-A4P8N104 25B-A4P8N104 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 4.8 170...264 50.0 A
25A-A8P0N104 25B-A8P0N104 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 8.0 170...264 81.0 B
25A-A011N104 25B-A011N104 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 11.0 170...264 111.0 B
200...240V AC (-15%, +10%) – 1-Phase Input with EMC Filter, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
25A-A1P6N114 – 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6 85...132 20.0 A
25A-A2P5N114 25B-A2P5N114 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5 170...264 29.0 A
25A-A4P8N114 25B-A4P8N114 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 4.8 170...264 53.0 A
25A-A8P0N114 25B-A8P0N114 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 8.0 170...264 84.0 B
25A-A011N114 25B-A011N114 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 11.0 170...264 116.0 B
200...240V AC (-15%, +10%) – 3-Phase Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
25A-B1P6N104 – 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6 85...132 20.0 A
25A-B2P5N104 25B-B2P5N104 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5 170...264 29.0 A
25A-B5P0N104 25B-B5P0N104 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 5.0 170...264 50.0 A
25A-B8P0N104 25B-B8P0N104 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 8.0 170...264 79.0 A
25A-B011N104 25B-B011N104 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 11.0 170...264 107.0 A
25A-B017N104 25B-B017N104 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 17.5 170...264 148.0 B
25A-B024N104 25B-B024N104 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 24.0 170...264 259.0 C
25A-B032N104 25B-B032N104 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 32.2 170...264 323.0 D
25A-B048N104 25B-B048N104 15.0 11.0 10.0 7.5 48.3 170...264 584.0 E
25A-B062N104 25B-B062N104 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0 62.1 170...264 708.0 E
380...480V AC (-15%, +10%) – 3-Phase Input, 0...460V 3-Phase Output(1)
25A-D1P4N104 25B-D1P4N104 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4 323...528 27.0 A
25A-D2P3N104 25B-D2P3N104 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 2.3 323...528 37.0 A
25A-D4P0N104 25B-D4P0N104 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 4.0 323...528 80.0 A
25A-D6P0N104 25B-D6P0N104 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 6.0 323...528 86.0 A
25A-D010N104 25B-D010N104 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 10.5 323...528 129.0 B
25A-D013N104 25B-D013N104 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0 323...528 170.0 C
25A-D017N104 25B-D017N104 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 17.0 323...528 221.0 C
25A-D024N104 25B-D024N104 15.0 11.0 15.0 11.0 24.0 323...528 303.0 D
25A-D030N104 25B-D030N104 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0 30.0 323...528 387.0 D
14 Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD001D-EN-E - January 2014
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
(1) A non-filtered drive is not available for 380...480V AC 25 HP (18.5 kW) and 30 HP (22.0 kW) ratings. Filtered drives are available, however you must verify that the application will support a filtered drive.
380...480V AC (-15%, +10%) – 3-Phase Input with EMC Filter, 0...460V 3-Phase Output
25A-D1P4N114 25B-D1P4N114 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4 323...528 27.0 A
25A-D2P3N114 25B-D2P3N114 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 2.3 323...528 37.0 A
25A-D4P0N114 25B-D4P0N114 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 4.0 323...528 81.0 A
25A-D6P0N114 25B-D6P0N114 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 6.0 323...528 88.0 A
25A-D010N114 25B-D010N114 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 10.5 323...528 133.0 B
25A-D013N114 25B-D013N114 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0 323...528 175.0 C
25A-D017N114 25B-D017N114 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 17.0 323...528 230.0 C
25A-D024N114 25B-D024N114 15.0 11.0 15.0 11.0 24.0 323...528 313.0 D
25A-D030N114 25B-D030N114 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0 30.0 323...528 402.0 D
25A-D037N114 25B-D037N114 25.0 18.5 20.0 15.0 37.0 323...528 602.0 E
25A-D043N114 25B-D043N114 30.0 22.0 25.0 18.5 43.0 323...528 697.0 E
525...600V AC (-15%, +10%) – 3-Phase Input, 0...575V 3-Phase Output
25A-E0P9N104 25B-E0P9N104 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.9 446...660 22.0 A
25A-E1P7N104 25B-E1P7N104 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75 1.7 446...660 32.0 A
25A-E3P0N104 25B-E3P0N104 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 3.0 446...660 50.0 A
25A-E4P2N104 25B-E4P2N104 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 4.2 446...660 65.0 A
25A-E6P6N104 25B-E6P6N104 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.6 446...660 95.0 B
25A-E9P9N104 25B-E9P9N104 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 9.9 446...660 138.0 C
25A-E012N104 25B-E012N104 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 12.0 446...660 164.0 C
25A-E019N104 25B-E019N104 15.0 11.0 15.0 11.0 19.0 446...660 290.0 D
25A-E022N104 25B-E022N104 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0 22.0 446...660 336.0 D
25A-E027N104 25B-E027N104 25.0 18.5 20.0 15.0 27.0 446...660 466.0 E
25A-E032N104 25B-E032N104 30.0 22.0 25.0 18.5 32.0 446...660 562.0 E
PowerFlex 523 PowerFlex 525
Output Ratings
Input
Voltage Range Total Watts Loss Frame Size